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Distribution 

Hard copies of printed report (11) 

No. of 
Copies 
 

Organization and Recipient Mail Stop 

3 U.S. Department of Energy, Richland Operations Office 
N. M. Bland 
 

A6-36 

1 U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
L. E. Gadbois 
 

B1-46 

2 Washington State Department of Ecology 
D. Goswami 
 

H0-57 

1 Administrative Record 
H.  M. Childers 
 

H6-08 

4 CHPRC 
M.J. Hartman 

R3-50 

 

E-mail notification of Internet Availability 

DOE Richland Operations Office 
N. M. Bland   naomi.bland@rl.doe.gov
B.L. Charbonneau   briant.charboneau@rl.doe.gov
M. W. Cline  michael.cline@rl.doe.gov
M.S. Collins   michael.collins@rl.doe.gov
T.W. Ferns   thomas.ferns@rl.doe.gov
E. Glossbrenner   ellwood.glossbrenner@rl.doe.gov
J.A. Hansen  james.hansen@rl.doe.gov
J. P. Hanson   james.hanson@rl.doe.gov
R.D. Hildebrand   doug.hildebrand@rl.doe.gov
C.S. Louie   catherine.louie@rl.doe.gov
K.D. Leary    kevin.leary@rl.doe.gov
A.C. McKarns   tony.mckarns@rl.doe.gov
J.G. Morse   john.morse@rl.doe.gov
F.M. Roddy   francis.roddy@rl.doe.gov
J.P. Sands   john.sands@rl.doe.gov
J.M. Silko    john.silko@rl.doe.gov
G. L. Sinton   gregory.sinton@rl.doe.gov
K.M. Thompson   Kenneth.thompson@rl.doe.gov
M. J. Voogd   margo.voogd@rl.doe.gov
D.C. Ward  dana.ward@rl.doe.gov
 
DOE Office of River Protection 
C.J. Kemp   Christopher_J_Kemp@orp.doe.gov
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DOE Headquarters 
T. Crandall   thomas.crandall@em.doe.gov
K.D. Gerdes  kurt.gerdes@em.doe.gov
A. Wallo III  andrew.wallo@hq.doe.gov
 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
L. Buelow   BUELOW.LAURA@epa.gov
C.E. Cameron  CAMERON.CRAIG@epa.gov
D.A. Faulk   FAULK.DENNIS@epa.gov
L.E. Gadbois   GADBOIS.LARRY@epa.gov
C. Guzzetti   GUZZETTI.CHRISTOPHER@epa.gov
E. Laija   LAIJA.EMERALD@epa.gov
R. Lobos  LOBOS.ROD@epa.gov
 
U.S. Geological Survey 
R.S. Dinicola  dinicola@usgs.gov
 
Washington State Department of Health 
Lynn Albin  lynn.albin@doh.wa.gov
R. A. Danielson   al.danielson@doh.wa.gov
John Riley  john.riley@doh.wa.gov
S. VanVerst  scott.vanverst@doh.wa.gov
 
Washington State Department of Ecology 
J.M. Ayres  jayr461@ecy.wa.gov
A.L. Boyd   aboy461@ecy.wa.gov
J.A. Caggiano   JCAG461@ecy.wa.gov
D. Goswami   dgos461@ecy.wa.gov
A.D. Huckaby   ahuc461@ecy.wa.gov
J.J. Lyon  jlyo461@ecy.wa.gov
Z. Jackson-Maine   zjac461@ecy.wa.gov
N.M. Menard   nmen461@ecy.wa.gov
C.F. Pitz   chpi461@ecy.wa.gov
J.B. Price   jpri461@ecy.wa.gov
D.G. Singleton   dsin461@ecy.wa.gov
 
Eberline Federal Services 
M. G. Gardner   MGGARDNER@energysolutions.com
 
Benton County Planning Department 
T. A. Marden   planning.department@co.benton.wa.us
 
Freestone Environment Services 
E. Garcia   erikagarcia@gofreestone.com
G. Kasza   gregkasza@gofreestone.com
B. Raidl   bobraidl@gofreestone.com
D.K. Tyler   dantyler@gofreestone.com
M.A. Serkowski   maiserkowski@gofreestone.com
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GRAM, Inc. 
M.E. Caron   caron@graminc.com
T.L. Kinion  Thomas_L_Kinion@rl.gov
 
INTERA Geosciences and Engineering 
L.H. Aly  Alaa_H_Aly@rl.gov
W.E. Nichols  William_E_Nichols@rl.gov
 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
J.N. Christensen J  NChristensen@lbl.gov
M.S. Conrad    MSConrad@lbl.gov
 
Mission Support Alliance 
C. J. Perkins   Craig_J_Perkins@rl.gov
S.A. Thompson  Suzette_A_Thompson@rl.gov
 
North Wind, Inc. 
J.M. Capron  jmcapron@wch-rcc.com
 
Oregon Office of Energy 
Ken Niles   ken.niles@odoe.state.or.us
Dale Engstrom   ken.niles@odoe.state.or.us
Dirk Dunning   dirk.a.dunning@odoe.state.or.us
 
 
Pacific Northwest National Laboratory 
B.N. Bjornstad   Bruce.Bjornstad@pnnl.gov
R.W. Bryce   rw.bryce@pnnl.gov
J.P. Duncan   joanne.duncan@pnnl.gov
M.J. Fayer   mike.fayer@pnnl.gov
M.D. Freshley   mark.freshley@pnnl.gov
J.S. Fruchter    john.fruchter@pnnl.gov
T.J. Gilmore   tyler.gilmore@pnnl.gov
G.V. Last   george.last@pnnl.gov
T.L. Liikala   terry.liikala@pnnl.gov
G.W. Patton   gw.patton@pnnl.gov
R.E. Peterson  Robert.Peterson@pnnl.gov
R.M. Smith   rmsmith@pnnl.gov
F.A. Spane, Jr.  frank.spane@pnnl.gov
M.D. Sweeney   mark.sweeney@pnnl.gov
C.J. Thompson   chris.thompson@pnnl.gov
P.D. Thorne   paul.thorne@pnnl.gov
M.J. Truex  mj.truex@pnnl.gov
V.R. Vermeul   vince.vermeul@pnnl.gov
M.D. Williams   mark.d.williams@pnnl.gov
 
S.M. Stoller Corp 
P. D. Henwood   PHENWOOD@stoller.com
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S.S. Papadopulos & Associates, Inc. 
M.J. Tonkin   matt@sspa.com
R. Shannon  rshannon@sspa.com
A. Spiliotopoulos  alexs@sspa.com
 
TRIDEC 
H. Heacock  hheacock@tridec.org
 
Vista Engineering Technologies  
K. Moser   moser@vistaengr.com
 
Washington Closure Hanford, LLC 
K.A. Hadley    kahadley@wch-rcc.com
R.J. Landon   rjlandon@wch-rcc.com
D.A. St. John   dastjohn@wch-rcc.com
W.S. Thompson  wsthomps@wch-rcc.com
R.L. Weiss    rlweiss@wch-rcc.com
R.P. Wells  rpwells@wch-rcc.com
 
Washington River Protection Solutions 
D.C. Comstock   David_C_Comstock@rl.gov
S.J. Eberlein   Susan_J_Eberlein@rl.gov
J.G. Field  Jim_G_Field@rl.gov
H.A. Sydnor    Harold_A_Sydnor@rl.gov
 
CHPRC/FFS/LMSI 
D.J. Alexander   Debra_J_Deb_Alexander@rl.gov
C.C. Arola  Craig_C_Arola@rl.gov
M.A. Baechler   Michael_A_Baechler@rl.gov
W.F. Barrett   William_F_Barrett@rl.gov
B.L. Becker-Khaleel   Brenda_L_Becker-khaleel@rl.gov
F.H. Biebesheimer   Frederick_H_Biebesheimer@rl.gov
J.V. Borghese   Jane_V_Borghese@rl.gov
N.A. Bowles   Nathan_Bowles@rl.gov
P.A. Burke  Philip_A_Burke@rl.gov
M.E. Byrnes   Mark_E_Byrnes@rl.gov
M.J. Cherry   Mark_J_Cherry@rl.gov
H.M. Childers   Heather_M_Childers@rl.gov
S.F. Conley   Scott_F_Conley@rl.gov
C.W. Connell    Carl_W_Connell@rl.gov
R.A. Daughety   Rick_A_Daughety@rl.gov
R.E. Day   Roberta_E_Day@rl.gov
D.E. Dooley   David_E_Dooley@rl.gov
J.G. Douglas   James_G_Jim_Douglas@rl.gov
W.R. Faught  William_R_Faught@rl.gov
S.L. Fitzgerald   Scot_L_Fitzgerald@rl.gov
B.H. Ford    Bruce_H_Ford@rl.gov
K.M. Hanson  Katlin_M_Hanson@rl.gov
M.J. Hartman   Mary_J_Hartman@rl.gov
M.J. Hickey  Michael_Hickey@rl.gov
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B.J. Howard    Bonnie_J_Howard@rl.gov
S.L. Huggins   Stewart_L_Huggins@rl.gov
CHPRC/FFS/LMSI Cont’d     
A.K. Lee   Art_K_Lee@rl.gov
J.P. McDonald   John_P_McDonald@rl.gov
W.J. McMahon   William_J_Mcmahon@rl.gov
T.E. Mensinger  Timothy_E_Mensinger@rl.gov
C.W. Miller  Charles_W_Miller@rl.gov
A. Miskho   Anthony_G_Miskho@rl.gov
D.L. Morgans   Donna_L_Morgans@rl.gov
R.W. Oldham  Richard_W_Oldham@rl.gov
R. Popielarczyk   R_S_Bob_Popielarczyk@rl.gov
J.T. Rieger   JoAnne_T_Rieger@rl.gov
V.J. Rohay   Virginia_J_Rohay@rl.gov
S.A. Simmons  Sally_A_Simmons@rl.gov
J.L. Smoot   John_L_Smoot@rl.gov
L.C. Swanson   Craig_Swanson@rl.gov
G.S. Thomas   Greg_S_Thomas@rl.gov
S.J. Trent   Stephen_J_Trent@rl.gov
K.S. Waters-Husted   Karen_S_Waters-husted@rl.gov
W.D. Webber   William_D_Webber@rl.gov
C.D. Wittreich   Curtis_D_Wittreich@rl.gov
B.A. Williams   Bruce_A_Williams@rl.gov
J.D. Williams   Janice_D_Williams@rl.gov
  
 
Postal Notification of Internet Availability 
AREVA Richland 
ATTN: J. B. Perryman  
2101 Horn Rapids Road 
WA 99354 Richland 
 
Argonne National Laboratory, 
ATTN: M.M. MacDonell 
EVS-Bldg 900 
9700 S. Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL 60439 
 
US Ecology, Inc. 
M. Ault 
1777 Terminal Drive, Ste. A 
Richland, WA 99354 
 
Benton County Commissioners 
P.O. Box 190 
Prosser, WA 99350 
 
T. D. Bowden 
912 N. 48th Street 
Seattle, WA 98103 
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Postal Notification of Internet Availability Cont’d
Kip Eagles, Solid Waste Manager 
Horn Rapids Sanitary landfill 
P.O. Box 190 MS-28 
Richland, WA 99352 
 
Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation 
Environmental Planning/Rights Protection 
ATTN: S. Harris/J. H. Richards  
P.O. Box 638 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
 
Gary Crutchfield, City Manager 
525 N. Third Ave. 
Pasco, WA 99301 
 
Columbia River United 
G. De Bruler 
P.O. Box 912 
Bingen, WA 98605 
 
SAIC 
T. Friend 
3250 Port of Benton Boulevard 
Richland, WA 99352 
 
Idaho National Engineering and Environmental Laboratory 
ATTN: J.M. Hubbell  
P.O. Box 1625, MS-2107 
Idaho Falls, ID 83415-2107 
 
Environmental Restoration/Waste Management Program 
Russell Jim, Manager 
Yakama Nation 
2808 Main Street 
Union Gap, WA 98903 
 
Cindy Johnson, City Manager 
P.O. Box 190 
Richland, WA 99352 
 
Lower Columbia Basin Audubon Society 
P. O. Box 1900 
Richland, Washington 99352 
 
South Columbia Basin Irrigation District 
Shannon McDaniel, Manager 
1135 E Hillsboro Street # A 
Pasco, WA 99301-9500 
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Postal Notification of Internet Availability Cont’d
S.M. Stoller Corporation 
R.G. McCain 
1100 Jadwin Ave., Ste. 300 
Richland, WA 99352 
 
Marie Mosley, City Manager 
210 W. 6th Ave. 
Kennewick, WA 
 
Nez Perce Tribe 
Environmental Restoration/Waste Management 
ATTN: Gabe Bohnee/L. Liligren/S. Sobczyk/John Stanfill  
P.O. Box 365 
Lapwai, ID 83540-0365 
 
Heart of America, NW 
G.M. Pollett, Executive Director 
1314 56th Street NE, Ste. 100 
Seattle, WA 98105 
 
W. Riggsbee 
6304 Collins Rd. 
West Richland, WA 99353 
 
Rivers Edge Environmental 
D. Sherwood 
1616 Riverside Drive 
West Richland, WA 99353 
 
Wanapum People 
ATTN: Leah Buck/L. Seelatsee  
P.O. Box 878 
Ephrata, WA 98823 
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